3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T LJP G Atj(}E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED- 2119599- A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED oswR20le | KK | UG
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED 9 | ECR-T1--004887 2MARe01S | KW | TE
B1 ECR-16-000719 18JAN20T6 | X/ TE
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685- 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-] 2063440-1 82 | ECR-16-003060 Jeres20ts | RK | TE
SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 - 8-2151832-5| 1901094-3 |1-1752354-6| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
2151832-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SUART AP TCATOR | 3181308 - o - - - - 1 R R 2179758-1 |RAM. AMP STYLE. SIDE FEED. NON-ADJ. 1245
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 - 2119799 1 17223621 } l l 1 1 1 1 ;glggii? @i!mgNAéimIgég%ﬁg“@RégﬁmiygggST,gjé
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685- 5-18022-5 2119653~ - - Zﬁ: — 1 w w w w EETIEE RETAINE% INSULNHON T 505
e o ; T S SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 - 8-2151832-5| 1901094-3 |1-1752354-6| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) T 1 w 1 1 1 7180737 |SCR SKTﬂm CAP W3 X 40 oW
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 ) §-2151832-4 - - - - -T2l -] - 2168400-6 EMCé,LOW%%AD,RoHS,MS X 16 240
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-7 1338685- 5-18022-5 - 2119799-] 1722362-1 N R N N A 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEFED ASSEMBLY 239
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685- 5-18022-5 2119653~ - - - - - - T - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
2151832-5 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LAT%&RngTE PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685- 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-] 2063440-1 - | | - | - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
A DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-7 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 - 2119799- | 1722362-1 S [ A T 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
— - - - - - - - 1fl - | | | | 1| 1-1752354-6 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
2151832-6 B NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST gfgLATCH S ATESN - - - - - - - - | | | | | 993111-1 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
2151832-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - | | | | | 67cccb0-] |SPRING, COMPRESSION Lo
- | | | | | 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685- 5-18022-5 2119653~ - - T 1 | | | | 19016802 |GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 74
3214?%322 , T DO%EEEM§%¥éNG PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1 | 21197991 20634401 I A I B 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
WITH SENSORS SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 - 8-2151832-5| 1901094-3 |1-1752354-6] 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - | | | | | 994969- | MAGNET  RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
A‘k SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151832-4 - - - ~ | REF|REF |REF|REF|REF|REF| 994970-2 |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
7-2151832-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - : : : - : - . - e : 240638- | SPRING . FEED FINGER 1163
- - - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- - - - 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER AF 136
APPLICATOR DATA - REF|REF] - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
CRIMP SI/ZE TYPE - - -] | - | - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
WIRE |1.12 mm [ .044] F - | | | | | 1-18028-2 |WASHER FLAT, REG M4 119
INSUL | 1.57 mm [.062] O - : - |REF|REF]| - - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF 117
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - | | | | | 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
L] ,

4086-10389 - | | | | | 2119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, MALE, GENERATION Y. 0.64 § l l L] 1 1 ;ngjgl %EHE&N?{?%EHON 22

~ = ) o - :
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - > > 5 5 5 5 51680781 SCREW. DRIVE. RH. RoHS. 2 x 188 56
4 .()O - 4. 6 O mm [ . 1 5 7 - .1 7 7 I N ] O . 8 5 - 1. O 5 mm [ . O 3 3 N O 4 1 I N ] B 1 1 B 1 1 1 2 1 1 9 7 9 3 B 1 L I M I T'E R ) A D J U S T'M E N T’ B C)L‘T 6;;3
XEEMM%ION [14-13183 - ’ N T3 3 - 13133 992763-5 |SCR, SET. SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
SPECTFICATION ) ) ) - | | | | | 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
- - - | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 6.0 59
TERMINALS APPLIED - | - - 1 1 1338685~ 1 PAWL, FEED 56
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S I L U (N B 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, Rofis, M4 A 12 o4
EEVITT LIV EEVIEE VETTTI - | | | | 1| 1-5018030-0 |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
20987534 19247274 14565748 14569688 S I O O R O 1901681-1 |[HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL o
1924955-8 2035170-4 20987624 2138699~ i S ) A 18023-9  |5CR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
: - - - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /9 ’

178 720 mm [1NCH] REFERENCE SETTING oo bbb L L 21796931 (FEED CAM, POST FEED o
- | | | | | 2119656-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 46

2x0.13 OR 2X26 AWG | 0. 84+/-0.02 [.0334/-.001] 8.8 |
- | - | | 2119370-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
¥WARNIT NG maEEEEEEEERE 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
|Eﬂ!ﬂ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O - 1 1 ] 1 1 1 gllggg?l 2&§Eici$gEE§E?MFéA¥iRE ADJUS TMENT ?ig
zf: LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS — 1 w w w w o0 44T TRAM WASHER  PRECTSION >3
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING Lfl R 1 1 1 1 1 S119085-1 |FA HEAD AfLANTIC STYIE 37
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, N T A N R R 2119092-1 |BOLT. ADJUSTMENT 35
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION c ottt 123061 JSUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -2l 2l 221 212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | | | | | | 21615281 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x Smm LONG 3¢

AEULICH LI LM, ST SEPL A coegsion £ 2151348 T e s st T i :

SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HELGHT ADJUST":  8-2151832-5 S I O O R O c40792-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 2

SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151832-6 - | | | | | 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24

5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | | | c168083-2 |SCR, SHT HD CAP, Rofs, M4 X 8.0 2|
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. pu L L O O ) A O 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- | | | | | 2119533-1 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180 - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. ! | | | | | | c119806-1 | INSERT, SHELAR I3
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. - | | | | | | 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [y
- | | | | | 1-356885-4 [STOP  SHEAR I
zf: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 NI 1 1 1 1 1 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
/B\ MAGNET, I1TEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY S L I O O O 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - w - - - - 17223621 ATR FEED MODULE 17290 w | | w w w w 1803058-6  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ] W B N c119907-2 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK _26() ] SN N A — - - /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | W - | W W 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 297 - S - - o
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - : 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 - | | | | | 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
“x‘SPARE CEh AN STORAGE LOCATION REECR 1O INSTRUCTION SHEET : - - : 2079988-1 |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI _2z19 - | | | | | 3-238011-1 |BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - - - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED P48 | | | | | | 1| 1-1803019-1 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
Z/\L e T e e on ek e R e i - | - | | 2119798-1 |[DETENT PIN 1247 - | | | | | 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER P
T VI R T S A TR e S ol S UTE SPR P s - | - | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 | | | | | | I | 3-1633860-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL T I S S R ITEM 77| T S R R [TEM
o oo 17|-32| -7| -6 |-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION " 77|-32| 7| -6 |-5[-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION "
T TRRIECT g CoMEE Ry TECOEENT ot LB EIEETROes CoOTe T | oW 26APR2010 — oo
WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) L HUANG — | !
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.96. R | ZHANG iixgilz e i/ZE$ farrisburg, PA 1710573608
. APJDGUO NAME }
Z/\LTHIS APPLICATOR HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO APPLY WIRES WITH /x W{/x PJ W I <j \/ E%% ES I <:>?J " e b FROSUCT SPEC Oci&ﬂjsfj%erd
THIN WALL (FLR) INSULATION. e i
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
AA‘LTHIS APPLICATOR EQUIPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED WITH SENSORS, | | | ees L : SIZE || CAGE CODE | DRAWING MO resTRICTER 1O
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248, (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ATER 1L PN . WETGAT Al 00779 (C=2151832 :
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St {7 SHEET | OFA REVBZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
LoC DIST REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

('ﬁ'REF el = 4 3105
\\WEIDREF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO o

]
S

18, 71£0.5

@@)

DOUBLE ACTINGAA
PNEUMATIC '
WITH SENSORS

=

©
FEEDER

—K

il

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

S
NOT INCLUDED

—=

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF ) | REF
D= A

o —

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

‘ VEATIoN' DWFQI.HUANG 26APR2OTO > TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHLKZHANG 26APR2010 qu”Sburg' e

’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD COAPR2010 |nAME ‘

ATLANTIC VERSTION .

Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE O S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§%E::}§Ei i T )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGIES - :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIL e . A 100779 [C=2151832 :
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVBZ
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P CSALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 5119599 - | A 66 e s " e
PACIFIC VERSION CanT APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SEE SHEET |
TERMINATOR VUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -2 2119799~ 1 2063440 -1
SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151832-5| 1901094-3 |1-1752354-6| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
coeloteses . PINECRIMPOHELGRT ADJUST) MECHANTCAL SMART APPLICATOR | 21613061 i 8 51518304 i i i - [T v T T T 1] 2079764-1 [WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 : 2119799- | 1722362~ | /6N - l l 1 1 1 ??128222 EE;Aﬁﬁi’HyfiéA&yﬁ Zlét gjf
S!EigAﬁiiéi EfiiE 21122231 S 8621§?§§255 fé;?igji 1-1752354-6| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - ¢ | - | - | 16640076 (ofto, LOW HEAD, Rofd, Mo & T6 0
2-2151832-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC - . W 2119580-1 |MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2151832-4 - - - - BN - 5063440-1 |ALR FEED MODULT 538
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 1338685-1 5-180272-5 - 2119799-1 1722362-1 - 1 - - 2119740-7 TAG IDENTIFICATION 213
MECHANICAL FEED 21199491 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - | -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
2-2151832-5 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgﬁRngTE PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799- 2063440 - 1 16: - | | | | 1| 1-1752354-6 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
/|| DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 - 21197991 1722362~ 1 S L T O 993111 -1  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 11T
2 21518327 5 "INE CRIMP HECIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - : - - - Pt ) 8-20280-7 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 1706
MECHANICAL FEED 21199491 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) | | | | | | foc3o3-c |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN /o
ZAX DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685~ | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-7 2119799~ | 2063440- | - | | | | 1901680-2 |6UIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN L
4-2151832-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC -2 -1 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
ZAL SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2151832-4 - - - - EF | REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
7-2151832-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - | - : 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
: | | | | | 8-21084-1 |0-RING, 801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 157
: | - : 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15
- | | | | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
APPL ICATOR DATA - | | 1 1 1 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
o ur SEh o N 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 143
TRE T i - - - - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TSIEES 22 TS 5 : | | | | 1 | 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
: : : | | | | | 2119650-1 |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
APPUCABEW%@C”QNS 0 ST T T T 2119092-2 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
: | - : 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION . | . | . 2119799~ HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, MALE, GENERATION Y, 6 0.64 - REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP. PROGRAMMED 1135
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE i V- - | 16337431 |SLRVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
400-4.50 mm [.157-.177 IN] 0.85-1.05 mm [.033-.041 IN] S RQF P ;wligijf YéEBEEiNEE:TASEEEBwi = l 13
TERMINAL 114-13183 7 - , i} )
appl 1eaT1oNEd - | | | | 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 37
SPECIFICATION - 1 1 | | | 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
- | | | | | 2119791-9 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
TERMINALS APPLIED T [0 1 T 1 [ 1 [ 2119943-1 |WASHER, SPACER 69
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S L N S c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
1924968-8 2035334-8 1924275-8 1456841 -8 -2 22 2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
2098753-4 1924727-4 1456574-8 1456968-8 - | | | | | 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
1924955-8 2035170-4 2098762-4 2138699-4 Zﬁ: -3 3] 3 3] 3 992763-5 |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 67
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT 'IICR]MP HE TGHT - 1 - 1 1 o-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
s17e0® (B Dinch REFERENCE SETTING . S T [ 1338685-1 |PANL, FEED 56
2%0.13 OR 2%26 AWG |0 844/-0 02 [.033+/- 0011 8 8 - 1 1 1 1 1 [-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- | | | | | 1901681-1  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
: - 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARNING - B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRF FEFD 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO - | | | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 295) 4]
) | ARGEST WIRF ST7F SETTING USE OF SETTINGS : | | | | | 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
L] : | | | | | 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - 1 1 1 1 1 96421 TRAN WASHER PRECISION 22
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. T T T 1 1 [ 1| 1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Lfl -l 202122 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
: | | | | | 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | | | 1320908-6 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. R 2119959-4  |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | W W W 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 29
@Egﬁ%%%gALSE%E%E@?QHFQEMiéiTAEgN?EE%OR” CONVERSION: 8-2151832-4 - | | | | | 1520926-2  |STRIF GUIDE 24
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151832-4 S L T N O T O 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151832-5 - | | | | | 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE ] | | | | | c119933-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. AN | | W W W 2119806-1 [ INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180 - | | | | | 07220075 |SPRING, COWPRESSION -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242 - | | ! ! ! 1-306885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
\| - | | | | | 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁ: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152 N - | | | | | 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
‘AX.MAGNBTNNST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY AN | | | | | 1803028-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION &
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - -] - - - |
- | - -] - 1722362-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 290 ) B R N ) ) 6
AXPRPILMIPCAHTEOIFSHWTASRECEUEELEINFCIEEDSEATTTITNHGE e e e s il [ 1 [ 1 | 2119782-1 [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STVLE |25 - [ v [ v [ v [ v [ [ 2019757-8 [DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ) T 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 ottt v 3-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
A _ _ | _ 2079988 - | BUSHING LCH5-12 MISUMI 1249 | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-1803019-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET ’ ’
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - | | | | | 1-22279-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 - ! ! ! ! ! 455888 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
z/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE - | | | | | 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244 | | | | | | R e |
) , [TEM
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE “TTL-421-271-251-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&gM I -A2| -2 =25 -221-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL T TR NE T b COMMEC LD TOcORNT COT 11O EIeC TN e ComrarATIeT T D 26APRZ20T0 — —
ULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG TE COHHGCJHV\JW
HIORMATION e 26APR20TO — TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/ ELTHIS APPLICATOR HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO APPLY WIRES WITH DIVENS 1015 oT R AICES, INEESS v SEAPR20TO [Wane ‘
THIN WALL (FLR) INSULATION. PACTETC VERSTON m o G0 @Cifﬂ SdG%FGGd
I PLC +- pplircaror
ZA\JHIS APPLICATOR EQUIPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED WITH SENSORS, Shown on sSheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 %ﬁ}{:::}gﬁi = ELICHT TOn SPEC )
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 157, (At lantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ere ok 7 ST7E T cror Covt ToRAWTIG 1O R ET;
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151832 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St {7 SHEET OFA REVBZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
CORPORAT

[oN. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
F { { [:> w \T/ %:) { - SEE SHEET 1

MECHANTCAL

—= =—4.3+0.5

i

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

=

o
29~ ¢
0

SERVO FEEDER

NOT INCLUDED

@

18.7£0.95

— i

Ii‘§

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

DOUBLE ACTING A
PNEUMATIC '
WITH SENSORS

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

///J‘I’REF
OCI== '

o —

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T T R T [ ZGIPRz0T — TE Comnect ity
CT UG 26APR2010 ) ilfizﬁ;7Horrsbur% PA 17105-3608
Fj //\ <:: I F J <:: \v/ E F% \ES J <:> $J D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: AwaUO COAPR2010 [NamE ‘
mm el _U.0uo__ Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
' ' 2 PLC +- _ -
(Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) o
\ - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL IR , e A 100779 [C=2151832
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA MVB %

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_36


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_37



